

R. N. HILLIN
PRESIDENT



T. G. FURSTENBERG
DRILLING SUPT.
OFFICE: 563-1203
NITE: 332-3164

NEW MEXICO
INCLINATION REPORT

LEASE NAME & NUMBER: J. A. Akens, Well Number 2 *3-21-36*
COUNTY: Lea County, New Mexico
OPERATOR: Sun Oil Company
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 1861, Midland, Texas 79701

MEASURED DEPTH	COURSE LENGTH	DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT PER 100'	COURSE(FEET) DISPLACEMENT	ACCUMULATIVE DISPLACEMENT (FEET)
378	378	3/4	1.31	4.95	4.95
741	363	1	1.75	6.35	11.30
950	209	1	1.75	3.65	14.95
1300	350	1	1.75	6.12	21.07
1541	241	1 1/4	2.18	5.25	26.32
1830	289	1 1/4	2.18	6.30	32.62
2330	500	1 3/4	3.05	15.25	47.87
2632	302	1 3/4	3.05	9.21	57.08
3082	450	3/4	1.31	5.89	62.87
3516	434	3/4	1.31	5.68	68.65
3985	469	1	1.75	8.20	76.85
4382	400	1 1/4	2.18	8.72	85.57
4602	220	1 1/2	2.62	5.76	91.33
5057	455	1 1/2	2.62	11.92	103.25
5466	409	1	1.75	7.15	110.40
5580	114	1/2	.87	.99	111.39
5805	225	3/4	1.31	2.94	114.33
6040	235	3/4	1.31	3.07	117.40
6300	260	1/2	.87	2.26	119.66

ACCUMULATIVE TOTAL DISPLACEMENT OF WELL BORE AT TOTAL DEPTH OF 6300 FEET = 119.66 FEET.

T. G. Furstenberg

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

T. G. Furstenberg, Drlg. Supt.

NAME OF PERSON AND TITLE

Hillin Drilling Company

NAME OF COMPANY

(915) 563-3560

TELEPHONE

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS
TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

Louis Williams
SUN PRODUCTION COMPANY

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

8th day of November 1979.

Lottie Mae Grubbs
Notary Public *Lottie Mae Grubbs*

Midland County Texas

My Commission Expires 07-21-80

RECEIVED

NOV - 9 1979

O.C.D. HOBBS, OFFICE